
PIAA DISTRICT III FINISH 

HERSHEY, PA 

Oct. 27, 2010 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser 
to find the performance of a specific individual or team. 

Qualifiers shown in red. 

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Hempfield               176    2   22   33   54   65   90  160    17:13    1:24 

  2 Chambersburg            202    5   26   38   55   78  134  163    17:20    1:20 

  3 Cumberland Valley       228    8    9   57   67   87  101  116    17:22    1:17 

  4 Cedar Crest             254    1   30   39   88   96  106  110    17:24    1:46 

  5 Manheim Township        288   21   51   59   77   80  100  122    17:39    0:55 

  6 Northern                291   18   47   56   71   99  203  270    17:38    1:06 

  7 Gov. Mifflin            295    6   31   53   60  145  156  175    17:33    1:55 

  8 Conestoga Valley        309   32   44   63   84   86  170  313    17:41    0:46 

  9 Conrad Weiser           329   13   45   52   69  150  233  244    17:41    1:45 

 10 Exeter Township         367    3   41   43  111  169  207  232    17:39    2:19 

 11 Hershey                 370   16   35   74  121  124  131  261    17:48    1:27 

 12 Elizabethtown           401   14   29   34  157  167  226  299    17:44    1:44 

 13 Warwick                 429   42   70   91  108  118  142  151    17:58    0:53 

 14 Dallastown Area         475   40   73   97  119  146  209  256    18:03    1:08 

 15 Cedar Cliff             531   49   82   92  143  165  211  229    18:09    1:03 

 16 J P. McCaskey           544   27   68  104  171  174  241  281    18:06    1:41 

 17 Palmyra                 556   12   94  114  149  187  188  236    18:07    2:03 

 18 Central Dauphin         570    7   93  103  162  205  219  249    18:06    2:22 

 19 Lower Dauphin           592   11   75  139  177  190  231  245    18:09    2:04 

 20 Solanco                 652   10   83  168  189  202  227         18:14    2:13 

 21 Twin Valley             660   24  135  144  153  204  298  330    18:20    1:57 

 22 Northeastern York       698   46   76  113  194  269  272  303    18:27    2:07 

 23 Carlisle                714   62  126  154  166  206  237  285    18:29    1:17 

 24 Lampeter-Strasburg      718  120  129  132  161  176  277  302    18:31    0:25 

 25 Gettysburg              764  107  130  141  186  200              18:36    0:44 

26* Red Lion                767   25  138  159  197  248  309         18:31    2:25 

27* Muhlenberg              767   85   98  185  198  201  315  325    18:34    1:01 

 28 Central York            768   66  102  158  212  230  264  279    18:35    1:32 

 29 Wilson                  769   89  112  115  213  240  242  247    18:36    1:26 

 30 York Suburban           785  127  128  148  164  218  257  310    18:38    0:43 

 31 South Western           789   23   79  216  228  243  278  290    18:33    2:25 

 32 Daniel Boone            803   36  155  178  184  250  280  286    18:37    2:07 

 33 West York               818   61  105  125  259  268  287  296    18:42    1:57 

 34 Penn Manor              824   64  152  173  215  220  282         18:40    1:25 

 35 Susquehannock           871   81  140  147  192  311  324  334    18:48    2:14 

 36 Big Spring              877   15   58  235  252  317  341  344    18:47    3:24 

 37 Manheim Central         890   72   95  136  266  321              18:52    2:34 

 38 Spring Grove Area       903   17   37  195  326  328              18:50    3:32 

 39 East Pennsboro          931   48  179  214  239  251  288  292    18:52    1:54 

 40 Milton Hershey          933   50  183  199  238  263  335  345    18:53    1:56 

 41 Kennard Dale            995    4  182  217  295  297  312  329    18:52    3:37 

42* Mechanicsburg           998  109  117  223  258  291  294  333    19:03    1:43 

43* Garden Spot             998   28  210  246  254  260  306  314    18:56    2:27 
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 44 Waynesboro             1016   19  196  262  265  274  304  316    18:57    2:42 

 45 Eastern Lebanon Count  1081  172  180  221  253  255              19:09    0:48 

 46 Fleetwood Area         1091  133  191  224  267  276  293         19:10    1:17 

 47 Greencastle-Antrim     1099  123  137  234  300  305  320  337    19:16    1:44 

 48 Central Dauphin East   1188   20  271  289  301  307  308  322    19:21    3:07 

 49 Northern Lebanon       1383  181  273  275  318  336              19:52    2:01 

 50 York County Tech       1423  193  283  284  323  340              20:03    2:29 

 51 Reading                1455  222  225  327  339  342  343         20:18    2:16 

 52 West Perry             1528  208  319  331  332  338              20:22    2:04 

 

Incomplete Teams: Cocalico, Donegal, Dover, Ephrata, James Buchanan, Lebanon 

Middletown, New Oxford, Red Land, Shippensburg, Susquehanna Twp 

Individuals 

  ID#  PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

 

1. Hempfield 

  471     2  Matthew Groff, Sr          16:22    5:16 

  473    22  Matt Taylor, Sr            17:02    5:30 

  472    33  Erich Leiden, Sr           17:16    5:34 

  478    54  Connor Lehr, So            17:39    5:42 

  476    65  Andrew Groff, Jr           17:45    5:43 

  475    90  Patrick French, Jr         18:00    5:48 

  477   160  Donavin Stanley, Jr        18:37    6:00 

Total Time = 1:26:02     Total Places = 176 

 

 

2. Chambersburg 

  179     5  Dan Patti, Sr              16:36    5:21 

  181    26  Nick Rotz, Jr              17:04    5:30 

  183    38  Danny Klink, So            17:25    5:37 

  182    55  Zach Coleman, So           17:40    5:42 

  180    78  Adam Harriger, Jr          17:55    5:47 

  178   134  Ethan Miller, Sr           18:27    5:57 

  185   163  Devin Thompson, Fr         18:38    6:01 

Total Time = 1:26:38     Total Places = 202 

 

 

3. Cumberland Valley 

  241     8  Andy Flynn, Sr             16:42    5:23 

  242     9  Ryan Hartzel, Sr           16:44    5:24 

  243    57  Ryan Hogan, Sr             17:41    5:42 

  245    67  Alex Coburn, So            17:46    5:44 

  244    87  Eric Wickens, Sr           17:58    5:48 

  246   101  Ryan Kidd, So              18:10    5:51 

  247   116  Brandon Dunham, Fr         18:19    5:54 

Total Time = 1:26:50     Total Places = 228 

 

 

4. Cedar Crest 

  120     1  Alex Galli, Sr             16:20    5:16 

  118    30  Hunter Adams, Sr           17:09    5:32 

  121    39  Patrick Kelly, Sr          17:25    5:37 

  122    88  Shaun Ditzler, Jr          17:59    5:48 

  124    96  Dylan Nixon, So            18:05    5:50 

  125   106  Daniel Neiswender, Fr      18:13    5:53 

  119   110  Andrew Campbell, Sr        18:15    5:53 

Total Time = 1:26:56     Total Places = 254 
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5. Manheim Township 

  630    21  Alex Hinnenkamp, Sr        17:02    5:30 

  635    51  Joey Warner, Jr            17:38    5:41 

  636    59  Connor Zimmerman, So       17:43    5:43 

  634    77  Elliott Hirsch, Jr         17:55    5:47 

  629    80  Ian Hackett, Sr            17:56    5:47 

  632   100  Tyler Miller, Sr           18:07    5:51 

  633   122  Matthew Zimmerman, Sr      18:23    5:56 

Total Time = 1:28:13     Total Places = 288 

 

6. Northern 

  701    18  Tim Monko, Jr              17:00    5:29 

  698    47  Ben Meck, Sr               17:34    5:40 

  702    56  Jason Barbaretta, So       17:41    5:42 

  700    71  Casey Neidig, Sr           17:49    5:45 

  697    99  Micah Engle, Sr            18:06    5:50 

  703   203  Randy Violette, So         18:59    6:07 

  699   270  Thomas Millary, Sr         19:40    6:21 

Total Time = 1:28:07     Total Places = 291 

 

7. Gov. Mifflin 

  434     6  Logan Mohn, Sr             16:38    5:22 

  439    31  Evan Williams, So          17:11    5:33 

  435    53  Dalton Fisher, Jr          17:39    5:41 

  436    60  Levi Lang, Jr              17:43    5:43 

  432   145  Dan Lykens, Sr             18:32    5:59 

  437   156  Jackson Richardson, Jr     18:37    6:00 

  433   175  Tyler Maccready, Sr        18:45    6:03 

Total Time = 1:27:42     Total Places = 295 

 

8. Conestoga Valley 

  214    32  Naeb Mengisteab, Sr        17:12    5:33 

  218    44  Michael Rosario, Jr        17:32    5:39 

  215    63  Nathan Cody, Jr            17:44    5:43 

  216    84  Connor Dickson, Jr         17:58    5:48 

  217    86  Nathan Kilgore, Jr         17:58    5:48 

  219   170  Seth Hoy, So               18:43    6:02 

  220   313  J P. Kramer, So            20:13    6:31 

Total Time = 1:28:23     Total Places = 309 

 

9. Conrad Weiser 

  224    13  Nate McClafferty, Sr       16:49    5:25 

  225    45  Tyler Oswald, Sr           17:33    5:40 

  228    52  David Peterson, Jr         17:39    5:41 

  226    69  Andy Smith, Sr             17:48    5:44 

  231   150  Tyler Ravert, Fr           18:34    5:59 

  229   233  Garrett Plue, So           19:20    6:14 

  227   244  Pd Gantert, Jr             19:27    6:16 

Total Time = 1:28:21     Total Places = 329 

 

10. Exeter Township 

  373     3  Zack Greth, Sr             16:23    5:17 

  374    41  Ricky Sturz, Sr            17:26    5:37 

  372    43  Dustin Daniels, Sr         17:29    5:38 

  378   111  Ryan Born, So              18:15    5:53 

  371   169  Nathan Born, Sr            18:42    6:02 

  375   207  Shawn Cox, Jr              19:01    6:08 

  377   232  Anthony Reigel, Jr         19:19    6:14 

Total Time = 1:28:13     Total Places = 367 
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11. Hershey 

  490    16  Cory Dowling, Sr           16:57    5:28 

  489    35  Marcus Derricote, Sr       17:22    5:36 

  494    74  Nate Hamilton, So          17:53    5:46 

  493   121  Eric Cray, So              18:22    5:55 

  491   124  Ben Lengerich, Sr          18:24    5:56 

  487   131  Jordan Broschard, Sr       18:26    5:57 

  488   261  Kevin De Willie, Sr        19:33    6:18 

Total Time = 1:28:56     Total Places = 370 

 

12. Elizabethtown 

  352    14  Nate Kreider, Jr           16:56    5:28 

  353    29  Micaiah Schlicher, Jr      17:07    5:31 

  348    34  Zack McCurdy, Sr           17:22    5:36 

  349   157  Drew Sollenberger, Sr      18:37    6:00 

  351   167  Alex Faus, Jr              18:40    6:01 

  350   226  Aaron Dennis, Jr           19:14    6:12 

  347   299  Adam Heisey, Sr            20:01    6:27 

Total Time = 1:28:40     Total Places = 401 

 

13. Warwick 

  961    42  Ben Mueller, So            17:28    5:38 

  956    70  Carlos Rivera, Jr          17:48    5:44 

  955    91  Bryson Long, Jr            18:01    5:48 

  959   108  Matt Lefever, So           18:13    5:52 

  954   118  Matt Devlin, Sr            18:20    5:55 

  960   142  Austin Minnich, So         18:31    5:58 

  958   151  Phil Headland, So          18:34    5:59 

Total Time = 1:29:48     Total Places = 429 

 

14. Dallastown Area 

  261    40  Adam Katora, Jr            17:25    5:37 

  258    73  Joshua Mazzoni, Sr         17:52    5:46 

  257    97  Grant Dube, Sr             18:06    5:50 

  262   119  Tucker Ebersole, So        18:20    5:55 

  259   146  Nathan Peeler, Sr          18:33    5:59 

  263   209  Shane Sebeck, So           19:01    6:08 

  260   256  Ryan Schuessler, Sr        19:32    6:18 

Total Time = 1:30:14     Total Places = 475 

 

15. Cedar Cliff 

  106    49  Justin Shelly, Sr          17:36    5:41 

  102    82  Matt Boyer, Sr             17:57    5:47 

  109    92  Nathan Repetz, So          18:03    5:49 

  107   143  Bryan Smith, Sr            18:32    5:58 

  108   165  Jordan Crawford, So        18:39    6:01 

  103   211  Mark Garraway, Sr          19:02    6:08 

  105   229  Seth Rusinko, Sr           19:17    6:13 

Total Time = 1:30:45     Total Places = 531 

 

16. J P. McCaskey 

  514    27  Quiwane Walker, Sr         17:05    5:30 

  513    68  Tyler Martin, Sr           17:47    5:44 

  517   104  Andrew Miller, Jr          18:12    5:52 

  516   171  Tyler Holdren, Jr          18:43    6:02 

  511   174  Cody Cohen, Sr             18:45    6:03 

  515   241  Eric Witmer, Sr            19:25    6:16 

  518   281  Luke Harnish, Fr           19:47    6:23 

Total Time = 1:30:30     Total Places = 544 
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17. Palmyra 

  746    12  Connor Strynkowski, Jr     16:48    5:25 

  743    94  Tim Duquette, Sr           18:04    5:50 

  744   114  Thomas Einwechter, Sr      18:18    5:54 

  742   149  Shane Bissonnette, Sr      18:34    5:59 

  745   187  Ben Miller, Jr             18:51    6:05 

  749   188  Ross Romanoski, So         18:51    6:05 

  747   236  Luke Haus, So              19:24    6:15 

Total Time = 1:30:32     Total Places = 556 

 

18. Central Dauphin 

  134     7  Ed Schrom, Sr              16:38    5:22 

  137    93  Michael Azzato, So         18:04    5:49 

  135   103  Garrett Schock, Jr         18:11    5:52 

  140   162  James Wood, So             18:38    6:01 

  136   205  Sammy Smith, Jr            19:00    6:08 

  138   219  Eric Deignan, So           19:09    6:11 

  139   249  Alex Pankiw, So            19:29    6:17 

Total Time = 1:30:29     Total Places = 570 

 

19. Lower Dauphin 

  611    11  Jeff Groh, Fr              16:47    5:25 

  608    75  Dan McCreary, Jr           17:53    5:46 

  613   139  Josh Santeusanio, Fr       18:30    5:58 

  606   177  Charles Davis, Sr          18:46    6:03 

  610   190  Tim Shea, So               18:51    6:05 

  612   231  Cole Nissley, Fr           19:18    6:13 

  609   245  Dan Mummau, Jr             19:27    6:16 

Total Time = 1:30:45     Total Places = 592 

 

20. Solanco 

  838    10  John Ausel, Jr             16:45    5:24 

  837    83  Neil Munro, Sr             17:57    5:47 

  844   168  Chance Post, Fr            18:40    6:01 

  839   189  Isa Gaus, Jr               18:51    6:05 

  840   202  Kevin Tran, Jr             18:58    6:07 

  842   227  Evan Munro, So             19:14    6:12 

Total Time = 1:31:10     Total Places = 652 

 

21. Twin Valley 

  945    24  Matt Ahearn, Sr            17:03    5:30 

  949   135  Taylor Piekos, So          18:27    5:57 

  950   144  Kris Lizins, Fr            18:32    5:59 

  946   153  David Schwartz, Jr         18:35    6:00 

  947   204  Josh Jarmoski, So          18:59    6:07 

  951   298  Darrien Ritter, Fr         20:01    6:27 

  948   330  John Matthews, So          20:39    6:40 

Total Time = 1:31:36     Total Places = 660 

 

22. Northeastern York 

  694    46  Nate Slonaker, Jr          17:33    5:40 

  692    76  Travis Wunsch, Sr          17:54    5:46 

  695   113  Ryan Sevret, Fr            18:17    5:54 

  690   194  Josh Shearer, Sr           18:53    6:05 

  693   269  Cody Schell, Jr            19:40    6:20 

  688   272  Sam Benton, Sr             19:41    6:21 

  691   303  Robby Trimmer, Sr          20:03    6:28 

Total Time = 1:32:15     Total Places = 698 
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23. Carlisle 

   91    62  Corbin Padgett, So         17:44    5:43 

   86   126  Zach Dawson, Sr            18:24    5:56 

   88   154  Jj Lloyd, Sr               18:36    6:00 

   89   166  Reggie Oberton, Sr         18:39    6:01 

   92   206  Mikey Dennison, Fr         19:00    6:08 

   90   237  Reed Mann, Jr              19:24    6:15 

   93   285  William Hume, Fr           19:52    6:24 

Total Time = 1:32:21     Total Places = 714 

 

24. Lampeter-Strasburg 

  561   120  Cole Owens, So             18:21    5:55 

  562   129  Evan Pugh, Fr              18:26    5:57 

  560   132  Joe Long, So               18:26    5:57 

  555   161  Carlton Christie, Sr       18:37    6:00 

  556   176  Taylor Hartman, Sr         18:46    6:03 

  558   277  Eric Doll, Jr              19:43    6:22 

  557   302  J P. Williams, Sr          20:03    6:28 

Total Time = 1:32:35     Total Places = 718 

 

25. Gettysburg 

  425   107  Jimmy Robison, So          18:14    5:53 

  424   130  Thomas Buxton, So          18:26    5:57 

  423   141  Dan Beegle, Jr             18:30    5:58 

  426   186  Aaron Waybright, So        18:50    6:04 

  427   200  Austin Markey, Fr          18:58    6:07 

Total Time = 1:32:56     Total Places = 764 

 

26*. Red Lion 

  798    25  Matthew Croft, Jr          17:04    5:30 

  799   138  Nick McCabe, So            18:29    5:57 

  801   159  Josh Pardoe, So            18:37    6:00 

  802   197  Nate Pardoe, So            18:56    6:06 

  797   248  Brian Shoemaker, Sr        19:28    6:17 

  800   309  Tyler Miller, So           20:10    6:30 

Total Time = 1:32:31     Total Places = 767 

 

27*. Muhlenberg 

  670    85  Josh Rinker, Jr            17:58    5:48 

  672    98  Sean Moyer, So             18:06    5:50 

  669   185  Jacob Krott, Jr            18:50    6:04 

  668   198  Jordan Holder, Jr          18:57    6:06 

  674   201  Sean Slater, So            18:58    6:07 

  671   315  Michael Boyer, So          20:18    6:33 

  673   325  Chris Nguyen, So           20:26    6:35 

Total Time = 1:32:46     Total Places = 767 

 

28. Central York 

  162    66  Drew Belnick, Jr           17:45    5:44 

  168   102  Jd Groff, Fr               18:10    5:52 

  163   158  Jeff Gutierrez, Jr         18:37    6:00 

  167   212  Kyle Rutter, So            19:03    6:09 

  166   230  Tyson Chen, So             19:17    6:13 

  164   264  Connor Hoff, Jr            19:34    6:19 

  169   279  Gavin Mayne, Fr            19:45    6:22 

Total Time = 1:32:51     Total Places = 768 

 

29. Wilson 

 1003    89  Brad Mayer, Sr             17:59    5:48 

 1007   112  Eric Rodrigo, So           18:16    5:53 
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 1004   115  Tyler Orner, Sr            18:18    5:54 

 1005   213  Nick Stanislaw, Sr         19:03    6:09 

 1009   240  Jesse Lerch, Fr            19:25    6:16 

 1008   242  Josh Kuipers, Fr           19:26    6:16 

 1010   247  Chris Yeity, Fr            19:28    6:17 

Total Time = 1:33:00     Total Places = 769 

 

30. York Suburban 

 1057   127  Brian Sanchez, Sr          18:25    5:56 

 1061   128  Andrew Toman, So           18:25    5:56 

 1056   148  Alex Paulos, Sr            18:34    5:59 

 1058   164  Kirk Beaver, So            18:39    6:01 

 1055   218  Gus Gotwalt, Sr            19:07    6:10 

 1060   257  Will Koch, So              19:32    6:18 

 1062   310  John Spinello, Fr          20:10    6:30 

Total Time = 1:33:07     Total Places = 785 

 

31. South Western 

  857    23  Ryan Hertzog, So           17:03    5:30 

  854    79  Mike Klecker, Sr           17:56    5:47 

  859   216  Jaden Sanders, So          19:05    6:09 

  858   228  Josh King, So              19:16    6:13 

  855   243  Zach Newton, Sr            19:27    6:16 

  853   278  Jeremy Diehl, Sr           19:44    6:22 

  856   290  Mike Patterson, Sr         19:55    6:25 

Total Time = 1:32:44     Total Places = 789 

 

32. Daniel Boone 

  278    36  Matthew Sankey, So         17:23    5:36 

  276   155  Dylan Ammons, So           18:36    6:00 

  280   178  William Ammonms, Fr        18:46    6:03 

  273   184  John Selkirk, Sr           18:49    6:04 

  277   250  Jace Miller, So            19:29    6:17 

  279   280  Lake Sprenkle, So          19:46    6:22 

  275   286  Aaron Snyder, Jr           19:52    6:24 

Total Time = 1:33:01     Total Places = 803 

 

33. West York 

  994    61  Kevin Chambers, Jr         17:43    5:43 

  996   105  Devin Miele, Jr            18:12    5:52 

  993   125  Luke Stiffler, Sr          18:24    5:56 

  998   259  Dylan Cunningham, So       19:33    6:18 

  995   268  Cory Dillinger, Jr         19:40    6:20 

  992   287  Dan Betancourt, Sr         19:54    6:25 

  999   296  Zach Sheffer, So           20:00    6:27 

Total Time = 1:33:30     Total Places = 818 

 

34. Penn Manor 

  763    64  Jonathan Bitner, So        17:45    5:43 

  764   152  Shadrock Kiprop, So        18:34    5:59 

  758   173  Peter Ashworth, Sr         18:44    6:03 

  760   215  Faheem Gilani, Sr          19:04    6:09 

  765   220  Travis Wells, So           19:10    6:11 

  762   282  Harrison Manning, Jr       19:47    6:23 

Total Time = 1:33:16     Total Places = 824 

 

35. Susquehannock 

  886    81  Bryan Procopio, Jr         17:57    5:47 

  888   140  Patrick Morrison, So       18:30    5:58 

  887   147  Kevin Procopio, Jr         18:33    5:59 
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  884   192  Tyler McCredie, Sr         18:52    6:05 

  885   311  Kevin Kingsborough, Jr     20:10    6:30 

  890   324  Michael Wells, Fr          20:25    6:35 

  889   334  Jacob Thomas, Fr           20:44    6:41 

Total Time = 1:34:00     Total Places = 871 

 

36. Big Spring 

   37    15  Vinny Todaro, Fr           16:57    5:28 

   33    58  Joe Todaro, Sr             17:42    5:42 

   35   235  Matt Hickman, So           19:23    6:15 

   36   252  Brishen Dearborn, Fr       19:31    6:17 

   31   317  Karl Holl, Sr              20:20    6:33 

   34   341  Josh Smith, Jr             21:24    6:54 

   32   344  Ben Line, Sr               21:53    7:03 

Total Time = 1:33:51     Total Places = 877 

 

37. Manheim Central 

  624    72  Mason Hepner, So           17:49    5:45 

  625    95  Josh Lachman, So           18:04    5:50 

  623   136  Josh Haldeman, Jr          18:28    5:57 

  622   266  Christian Nolt, Sr         19:36    6:19 

  626   321  Kyle Kegarise, Fr          20:23    6:34 

Total Time = 1:34:18     Total Places = 890 

 

38. Spring Grove Area 

  865    17  Andrew Rohrbaugh, Sr       16:57    5:28 

  866    37  Matt Shenk, Sr             17:24    5:37 

  868   195  Mason Bentzel, Fr          18:54    6:06 

  867   326  Zach Rohrbaugh, Jr         20:27    6:36 

  869   328  Jason Cavanaugh, Fr        20:29    6:36 

Total Time = 1:34:09     Total Places = 903 

 

39. East Pennsboro 

  323    48  Benjamin Heisley, So       17:36    5:40 

  320   179  Joe Smith, Sr              18:46    6:03 

  319   214  Donald Rhoads, Sr          19:04    6:09 

  318   239  Dev Patel, Sr              19:25    6:16 

  322   251  Corey Fake, So             19:29    6:17 

  317   288  Jack Evans, Sr             19:54    6:25 

  316   292  Bobby Beers, Sr            19:57    6:26 

Total Time = 1:34:18     Total Places = 931 

 

40. Milton Hershey 

  665    50  Colin Gibbs, So            17:38    5:41 

  667   183  Marc Webster, So           18:49    6:04 

  661   199  Alan Wolff, Sr             18:57    6:07 

  663   238  Cole Knisley, Jr           19:24    6:15 

  660   263  Jordan Kiehl, Sr           19:34    6:19 

  666   335  Elliott Shirk, So          20:46    6:42 

  664   345  Preston Pasko, Jr          21:56    7:04 

Total Time = 1:34:21     Total Places = 933 

 

41. Kennard Dale 

  531     4  Brandon Taylor, Sr         16:24    5:17 

  529   182  Jd Smith, Sr               18:49    6:04 

  528   217  Mike Balestrini, Sr        19:06    6:10 

  535   295  Jake Wescott, Fr           19:59    6:27 

  530   297  Dan Starr, Sr              20:00    6:27 

  533   312  Jeff Stanley, So           20:12    6:31 

  532   329  Dan Wernig, Sr             20:30    6:37 

Page 8 of 17PIAA DISTRICT III FINISH

10/28/2010http://district3.piaa.org/crosscountry/2010/UB3A.htm



Total Time = 1:34:17     Total Places = 995 

 

42*. Mechanicsburg 

  651   109  Sean Manning, Fr           18:14    5:53 

  645   117  Sebastian Nicewicz, Sr     18:20    5:55 

  646   223  Joel Zeigler, Sr           19:11    6:11 

  648   258  Joey Knisely, Jr           19:32    6:18 

  647   291  Aaron Davis, Jr            19:57    6:26 

  649   294  Andrew King, So            19:59    6:27 

  650   333  Ian Smith, So              20:44    6:41 

Total Time = 1:35:12     Total Places = 998 

 

43*. Garden Spot 

  412    28  James Martin, So           17:06    5:31 

  411   210  Ryan Laird, Jr             19:02    6:08 

  409   246  Gareth Yoder, Sr           19:28    6:16 

  408   254  Brandon Wise, Sr           19:31    6:18 

  413   260  Ben Martin, Fr             19:33    6:18 

  407   306  Kyle Bradley, Sr           20:07    6:29 

  410   314  R J. Davis, Jr             20:13    6:31 

Total Time = 1:34:38     Total Places = 998 

 

44. Waynesboro 

  972    19  Kyle Phillips, Sr          17:00    5:29 

  971   196  Ryan Kaiser, Sr            18:56    6:06 

  974   262  Nick Fetterhoff, Jr        19:34    6:18 

  975   265  Shaun Egolf, So            19:35    6:19 

  970   274  Philip Bautista, Sr        19:42    6:21 

  973   304  Grover Bailey, Jr          20:03    6:28 

  977   316  Abram Moats, Fr            20:19    6:33 

Total Time = 1:34:45     Total Places = 1016 

 

45. Eastern Lebanon Count 

  330   172  Michael Harnish, Sr        18:44    6:02 

  329   180  Serg Grinev, Sr            18:47    6:03 

  331   221  Drew Gerberich, Jr         19:10    6:11 

  333   253  Robert Shultz, So          19:31    6:18 

  332   255  Zach Shirk, Jr             19:31    6:18 

Total Time = 1:35:41     Total Places = 1081 

 

46. Fleetwood Area 

  399   133  Branden Green, Jr          18:27    5:57 

  396   191  Wilfredo Feliciano, Sr     18:52    6:05 

  400   224  Ryan Schlegel, So          19:11    6:11 

  402   267  Casey Santo, Fr            19:37    6:19 

  401   276  Kyle Flannery, Fr          19:43    6:21 

  398   293  Josh Reinert, Sr           19:58    6:26 

Total Time = 1:35:48     Total Places = 1091 

 

47. Greencastle-Antrim 

  450   123  Brandon Thrush, Sr         18:23    5:56 

  451   137  Brandon Garlitz, Jr        18:28    5:57 

  454   234  Daulton Monn, So           19:22    6:15 

  453   300  Zach Husband, So           20:02    6:28 

  449   305  Gabe Martin, Sr            20:06    6:29 

  448   320  Mike Hohl, Sr              20:22    6:34 

  452   337  Cody Carbaugh, So          21:04    6:48 

Total Time = 1:36:19     Total Places = 1099 

 

48. Central Dauphin East 
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  152    20  Kyle Klaboe, Jr            17:01    5:29 

  156   271  Josiah Russell, Fr         19:41    6:21 

  150   289  Christian Jackson, Sr      19:54    6:25 

  153   301  Eric Sheetz, So            20:03    6:28 

  155   307  Will Gingerich, Fr         20:08    6:29 

  154   308  Zachary Beers, Fr          20:08    6:30 

  151   322  Todd Macon-Pettigrew, Sr   20:24    6:35 

Total Time = 1:36:45     Total Places = 1188 

 

49. Northern Lebanon 

  716   181  Joe Vedilago, So           18:48    6:04 

  715   273  Malcolm Smith, Sr          19:42    6:21 

  712   275  Andrew Boyer, Sr           19:43    6:21 

  713   318  Andrew Dunn, Sr            20:21    6:34 

  714   336  Dan Rodriguez, Sr          20:48    6:43 

Total Time = 1:39:20     Total Places = 1383 

 

50. York County Tech 

 1049   193  Travis Gudz, Jr            18:52    6:05 

 1051   283  Kyle Sipe, Jr              19:48    6:23 

 1048   284  Jon Heffner, Sr            19:48    6:23 

 1052   323  Max Wagner, Jr             20:25    6:35 

 1053   340  Ned Einsig, So             21:21    6:53 

Total Time = 1:40:12     Total Places = 1423 

 

51. Reading 

  781   222  Samuel Nieves, Sr          19:11    6:11 

  774   225  Carlos Carrasquillo, Sr    19:12    6:12 

  775   327  David Domanski, Sr         20:27    6:36 

  778   339  Luis Lopez, Sr             21:14    6:51 

  776   342  Jonathan Domanski, Sr      21:26    6:55 

  777   343  Francisco Hernandez, Sr    21:36    6:58 

Total Time = 1:41:29     Total Places = 1455 

 

52. West Perry 

  980   208  John Shennenberger, Sr     19:01    6:08 

  979   319  Bobby Manning, Sr          20:22    6:34 

  984   331  Nathan Briggs, Fr          20:41    6:40 

  983   332  Brogan Abeling, Fr         20:42    6:40 

  982   338  Michael Wilt, Jr           21:04    6:48 

Total Time = 1:41:48     Total Places = 1528 

              TEAM 

  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top

 

  120     1     1  Alex Galli, Sr             16:20    5:16  Cedar Crest           

  471     2     2  Matthew Groff, Sr          16:22    5:16  Hempfield             

  373     3     3  Zack Greth, Sr             16:23    5:17  Exeter Township       

  531     4     4  Brandon Taylor, Sr         16:24    5:17  Kennard Dale          

  179     5     5  Dan Patti, Sr              16:36    5:21  Chambersburg          

  434     6     6  Logan Mohn, Sr             16:38    5:22  Gov. Mifflin          

  134     7     7  Ed Schrom, Sr              16:38    5:22  Central Dauphin       

  241     8     8  Andy Flynn, Sr             16:42    5:23  Cumberland Valley     

  242     9     9  Ryan Hartzel, Sr           16:44    5:24  Cumberland Valley     

  838    10    10  John Ausel, Jr             16:45    5:24  Solanco               

  611    11    11  Jeff Groh, Fr              16:47    5:25  Lower Dauphin         

  746    12    12  Connor Strynkowski, Jr     16:48    5:25  Palmyra               

  224    13    13  Nate McClafferty, Sr       16:49    5:25  Conrad Weiser         

  352    14    14  Nate Kreider, Jr           16:56    5:28  Elizabethtown         
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   37    15    15  Vinny Todaro, Fr           16:57    5:28  Big Spring            

  490    16    16  Cory Dowling, Sr           16:57    5:28  Hershey               

  865    17    17  Andrew Rohrbaugh, Sr       16:57    5:28  Spring Grove Area     

  701    18    18  Tim Monko, Jr              17:00    5:29  Northern              

  972    19    19  Kyle Phillips, Sr          17:00    5:29  Waynesboro            

  152    20    20  Kyle Klaboe, Jr            17:01    5:29  Central Dauphin East  

  364    21        Tyler Sensenig, Jr         17:02    5:29  Ephrata               

  630    22    21  Alex Hinnenkamp, Sr        17:02    5:30  Manheim Township      

  473    23    22  Matt Taylor, Sr            17:02    5:30  Hempfield             

  857    24    23  Ryan Hertzog, So           17:03    5:30  South Western         

  945    25    24  Matt Ahearn, Sr            17:03    5:30  Twin Valley           

  798    26    25  Matthew Croft, Jr          17:04    5:30  Red Lion              

  181    27    26  Rotz Nick, Jr              17:04    5:30  Chambersburg          

  514    28    27  Quiwane Walker, Sr         17:05    5:30  J P. McCaskey         

  412    29    28  James Martin, So           17:06    5:31  Garden Spot           

  353    30    29  Micaiah Schlicher, Jr      17:07    5:31  Elizabethtown         

  118    31    30  Hunter Adams, Sr           17:09    5:32  Cedar Crest           

  439    32    31  Evan Williams, So          17:11    5:33  Gov. Mifflin          

  214    33    32  Naeb Mengisteab, Sr        17:12    5:33  Conestoga Valley      

  790    34        John Felts, Jr             17:15    5:34  Red Land              

  472    35    33  Erich Leiden, Sr           17:16    5:34  Hempfield             

  348    36    34  Zack McCurdy, Sr           17:22    5:36  Elizabethtown         

  489    37    35  Marcus Derricote, Sr       17:22    5:36  Hershey               

  278    38    36  Matthew Sankey, So         17:23    5:36  Daniel Boone          

  866    39    37  Matt Shenk, Sr             17:24    5:37  Spring Grove Area     

  183    40    38  Danny Klink, So            17:25    5:37  Chambersburg          

  121    41    39  Patrick Kelly, Sr          17:25    5:37  Cedar Crest           

  261    42    40  Adam Katora, Jr            17:25    5:37  Dallastown Area       

  374    43    41  Ricky Sturz, Sr            17:26    5:37  Exeter Township       

  961    44    42  Ben Mueller, So            17:28    5:38  Warwick               

  372    45    43  Dustin Daniels, Sr         17:29    5:38  Exeter Township       

  218    46    44  Michael Rosario, Jr        17:32    5:39  Conestoga Valley      

  225    47    45  Tyler Oswald, Sr           17:33    5:40  Conrad Weiser         

  694    48    46  Nate Slonaker, Jr          17:33    5:40  Northeastern York     

  698    49    47  Ben Meck, Sr               17:34    5:40  Northern              

  323    50    48  Benjamin Heisley, So       17:36    5:40  East Pennsboro        

  106    51    49  Justin Shelly, Sr          17:36    5:41  Cedar Cliff           

  665    52    50  Colin Gibbs, So            17:38    5:41  Milton Hershey        

  635    53    51  Joey Warner, Jr            17:38    5:41  Manheim Township      

  228    54    52  David Peterson, Jr         17:39    5:41  Conrad Weiser         

  435    55    53  Dalton Fisher, Jr          17:39    5:41  Gov. Mifflin          

  478    56    54  Connor Lehr, So            17:39    5:42  Hempfield             

  182    57    55  Zach Coleman, So           17:40    5:42  Chambersburg          

  702    58    56  Jason Barbaretta, So       17:41    5:42  Northern              

  243    59    57  Ryan Hogan, Sr             17:41    5:42  Cumberland Valley     

   33    60    58  Joe Todaro, Sr             17:42    5:42  Big Spring            

  636    61    59  Connor Zimmerman, So       17:43    5:43  Manheim Township      

  436    62    60  Levi Lang, Jr              17:43    5:43  Gov. Mifflin          

  994    63    61  Kevin Chambers, Jr         17:43    5:43  West York             

   91    64    62  Corbin Padgett, So         17:44    5:43  Carlisle              

  215    65    63  Nathan Cody, Jr            17:44    5:43  Conestoga Valley      

  763    66    64  Jonathan Bitner, So        17:45    5:43  Penn Manor            

  313    67        Devin Glace, Jr            17:45    5:43  Dover                 

  476    68    65  Andrew Groff, Jr           17:45    5:43  Hempfield             

  162    69    66  Drew Belnick, Jr           17:45    5:44  Central York          

  245    70    67  Alex Coburn, So            17:46    5:44  Cumberland Valley     

  513    71    68  Tyler Martin, Sr           17:47    5:44  J P. McCaskey         

  226    72    69  Andy Smith, Sr             17:48    5:44  Conrad Weiser         

  956    73    70  Carlos Rivera, Jr          17:48    5:44  Warwick               

  700    74    71  Casey Neidig, Sr           17:49    5:45  Northern              
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  624    75    72  Mason Hepner, So           17:49    5:45  Manheim Central       

  258    76    73  Joshua Mazzoni, Sr         17:52    5:46  Dallastown Area       

  494    77    74  Nate Hamilton, So          17:53    5:46  Hershey               

  608    78    75  Dan McCreary, Jr           17:53    5:46  Lower Dauphin         

  692    79    76  Travis Wunsch, Sr          17:54    5:46  Northeastern York     

  634    80    77  Elliott Hirsch, Jr         17:55    5:47  Manheim Township      

  180    81    78  Adam Harriger, Jr          17:55    5:47  Chambersburg          

  854    82    79  Mike Klecker, Sr           17:56    5:47  South Western         

  629    83    80  Ian Hackett, Sr            17:56    5:47  Manheim Township      

  886    84    81  Bryan Procopio, Jr         17:57    5:47  Susquehannock         

  102    85    82  Matt Boyer, Sr             17:57    5:47  Cedar Cliff           

  837    86    83  Neil Munro, Sr             17:57    5:47  Solanco               

  216    87    84  Connor Dickson, Jr         17:58    5:48  Conestoga Valley      

  670    88    85  Josh Rinker, Jr            17:58    5:48  Muhlenberg            

  217    89    86  Nathan Kilgore, Jr         17:58    5:48  Conestoga Valley      

  244    90    87  Eric Wickens, Sr           17:58    5:48  Cumberland Valley     

  122    91    88  Shaun Ditzler, Jr          17:59    5:48  Cedar Crest           

 1003    92    89  Brad Mayer, Sr             17:59    5:48  Wilson                

  475    93    90  Patrick French, Jr         18:00    5:48  Hempfield             

  363    94        Billy Hauser, Jr           18:00    5:48  Ephrata               

  955    95    91  Bryson Long, Jr            18:01    5:48  Warwick               

  109    96    92  Nathan Repetz, So          18:03    5:49  Cedar Cliff           

  137    97    93  Michael Azzato, So         18:04    5:49  Central Dauphin       

  743    98    94  Tim Duquette, Sr           18:04    5:50  Palmyra               

  625    99    95  Josh Lachman, So           18:04    5:50  Manheim Central       

  124   100    96  Dylan Nixon, So            18:05    5:50  Cedar Crest           

  257   101    97  Grant Dube, Sr             18:06    5:50  Dallastown Area       

  672   102    98  Sean Moyer, So             18:06    5:50  Muhlenberg            

  697   103    99  Micah Engle, Sr            18:06    5:50  Northern              

  632   104   100  Tyler Miller, Sr           18:07    5:51  Manheim Township      

  246   105   101  Ryan Kidd, So              18:10    5:51  Cumberland Valley     

  168   106   102  Jd Groff, Fr               18:10    5:52  Central York          

  135   107   103  Garrett Schock, Jr         18:11    5:52  Central Dauphin       

  517   108   104  Andrew Miller, Jr          18:12    5:52  J P. McCaskey         

  996   109   105  Devin Miele, Jr            18:12    5:52  West York             

  125   110   106  Daniel Neiswender, Fr      18:13    5:53  Cedar Crest           

  425   111   107  Jimmy Robison, So          18:14    5:53  Gettysburg            

  959   112   108  Matt Lefever, So           18:13    5:52  Warwick               

  651   113   109  Sean Manning, Fr           18:14    5:53  Mechanicsburg         

  119   114   110  Andrew Campbell, Sr        18:15    5:53  Cedar Crest           

  378   115   111  Ryan Born, So              18:15    5:53  Exeter Township       

 1007   116   112  Eric Rodrigo, So           18:16    5:53  Wilson                

  695   117   113  Ryan Sevret, Fr            18:17    5:54  Northeastern York     

  744   118   114  Thomas Einwechter, Sr      18:18    5:54  Palmyra               

 1004   119   115  Tyler Orner, Sr            18:18    5:54  Wilson                

  247   120   116  Brandon Dunham, Fr         18:19    5:54  Cumberland Valley     

  645   121   117  Sebastian Nicewicz, Sr     18:20    5:55  Mechanicsburg         

  954   122   118  Matt Devlin, Sr            18:20    5:55  Warwick               

  262   123   119  Tucker Ebersole, So        18:20    5:55  Dallastown Area       

  561   124   120  Cole Owens, So             18:21    5:55  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  493   125   121  Eric Cray, So              18:22    5:55  Hershey               

  633   126   122  Matthew Zimmerman, Sr      18:23    5:56  Manheim Township      

  197   127        Austin Aletriz, Jr         18:23    5:56  Cocalico              

  450   128   123  Brandon Thrush, Sr         18:23    5:56  Greencastle-Antrim    

  491   129   124  Ben Lengerich, Sr          18:24    5:56  Hershey               

  993   130   125  Luke Stiffler, Sr          18:24    5:56  West York             

   86   131   126  Zach Dawson, Sr            18:24    5:56  Carlisle              

 1057   132   127  Brian Sanchez, Sr          18:25    5:56  York Suburban         

 1061   133   128  Andrew Toman, So           18:25    5:56  York Suburban         

  562   134   129  Evan Pugh, Fr              18:26    5:57  Lampeter-Strasburg    
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  424   135   130  Thomas Buxton, So          18:26    5:57  Gettysburg            

  487   136   131  Jordan Broschard, Sr       18:26    5:57  Hershey               

  560   137   132  Joe Long, So               18:26    5:57  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  399   138   133  Branden Green, Jr          18:27    5:57  Fleetwood Area        

  178   139   134  Ethan Miller, Sr           18:27    5:57  Chambersburg          

  949   140   135  Taylor Piekos, So          18:27    5:57  Twin Valley           

  623   141   136  Josh Haldeman, Jr          18:28    5:57  Manheim Central       

  451   142   137  Brandon Garlitz, Jr        18:28    5:57  Greencastle-Antrim    

  799   143   138  Nick McCabe, So            18:29    5:57  Red Lion              

  613   144   139  Josh Santeusanio, Fr       18:30    5:58  Lower Dauphin         

  888   145   140  Patrick Morrison, So       18:30    5:58  Susquehannock         

  423   146   141  Dan Beegle, Jr             18:30    5:58  Gettysburg            

  791   147        Will Landis, Jr            18:31    5:58  Red Land              

  960   148   142  Austin Minnich, So         18:31    5:58  Warwick               

  310   149        Skyler Sterner, Sr         18:31    5:58  Dover                 

  107   150   143  Bryan Smith, Sr            18:32    5:58  Cedar Cliff           

  950   151   144  Kris Lizins, Fr            18:32    5:59  Twin Valley           

  432   152   145  Dan Lykens, Sr             18:32    5:59  Gov. Mifflin          

  259   153   146  Nathan Peeler, Sr          18:33    5:59  Dallastown Area       

  887   154   147  Kevin Procopio, Jr         18:33    5:59  Susquehannock         

 1056   155   148  Alex Paulos, Sr            18:34    5:59  York Suburban         

  742   156   149  Shane Bissonnette, Sr      18:34    5:59  Palmyra               

  231   157   150  Tyler Ravert, Fr           18:34    5:59  Conrad Weiser         

  958   158   151  Phil Headland, So          18:34    5:59  Warwick               

  764   159   152  Shadrock Kiprop, So        18:34    5:59  Penn Manor            

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | Top 

  946   160   153  David Schwartz, Jr         18:35    6:00  Twin Valley           

   88   161   154  Jj Lloyd, Sr               18:36    6:00  Carlisle              

  276   162   155  Dylan Ammons, So           18:36    6:00  Daniel Boone          

  198   163        Ryan Conner, Jr            18:36    6:00  Cocalico              

  437   164   156  Jackson Richardson, Jr     18:37    6:00  Gov. Mifflin          

  349   165   157  Drew Sollenberger, Sr      18:37    6:00  Elizabethtown         

  163   166   158  Jeff Gutierrez, Jr         18:37    6:00  Central York          

  801   167   159  Josh Pardoe, So            18:37    6:00  Red Lion              

  477   168   160  Donavin Stanley, Jr        18:37    6:00  Hempfield             

  555   169   161  Carlton Christie, Sr       18:37    6:00  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  140   170   162  James Wood, So             18:38    6:01  Central Dauphin       

  185   171   163  Devin Thompson, Fr         18:38    6:01  Chambersburg          

 1058   172   164  Kirk Beaver, So            18:39    6:01  York Suburban         

  108   173   165  Jordan Crawford, So        18:39    6:01  Cedar Cliff           

   89   174   166  Reggie Oberton, Sr         18:39    6:01  Carlisle              

  351   175   167  Alex Faus, Jr              18:40    6:01  Elizabethtown         

  844   176   168  Chance Post, Fr            18:40    6:01  Solanco               

  371   177   169  Nathan Born, Sr            18:42    6:02  Exeter Township       

  219   178   170  Seth Hoy, So               18:43    6:02  Conestoga Valley      

  516   179   171  Tyler Holdren, Jr          18:43    6:02  J P. McCaskey         

  330   180   172  Michael Harnish, Sr        18:44    6:02  Eastern Lebanon Count  

  758   181   173  Peter Ashworth, Sr         18:44    6:03  Penn Manor            

  511   182   174  Cody Cohen, Sr             18:45    6:03  J P. McCaskey         

  433   183   175  Tyler Maccready, Sr        18:45    6:03  Gov. Mifflin          

  556   184   176  Taylor Hartman, Sr         18:46    6:03  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  606   185   177  Charles Davis, Sr          18:46    6:03  Lower Dauphin         

  280   186   178  William Ammonms, Fr        18:46    6:03  Daniel Boone          

  320   187   179  Joe Smith, Sr              18:46    6:03  East Pennsboro        

  329   188   180  Serg Grinev, Sr            18:47    6:03  Eastern Lebanon Count  

  716   189   181  Joe Vedilago, So           18:48    6:04  Northern Lebanon      

  529   190   182  Jd Smith, Sr               18:49    6:04  Kennard Dale          

  667   191   183  Marc Webster, So           18:49    6:04  Milton Hershey        
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  273   192   184  John Selkirk, Sr           18:49    6:04  Daniel Boone          

  669   193   185  Jacob Krott, Jr            18:50    6:04  Muhlenberg            

  598   194        Tyler Truax, So            18:50    6:04  Lebanon               

  678   195        Joel Zepp, So              18:50    6:04  New Oxford            

  426   196   186  Aaron Waybright, So        18:50    6:04  Gettysburg            

  745   197   187  Ben Miller, Jr             18:51    6:05  Palmyra               

  749   198   188  Ross Romanoski, So         18:51    6:05  Palmyra               

  839   199   189  Isa Gaus, Jr               18:51    6:05  Solanco               

  610   200   190  Tim Shea, So               18:51    6:05  Lower Dauphin         

  396   201   191  Wilfredo Feliciano, Sr     18:52    6:05  Fleetwood Area        

  884   202   192  Tyler McCredie, Sr         18:52    6:05  Susquehannock         

 1049   203   193  Travis Gudz, Jr            18:52    6:05  York County Tech      

  690   204   194  Josh Shearer, Sr           18:53    6:05  Northeastern York     

  868   205   195  Mason Bentzel, Fr          18:54    6:06  Spring Grove Area     

  971   206   196  Ryan Kaiser, Sr            18:56    6:06  Waynesboro            

  802   207   197  Nate Pardoe, So            18:56    6:06  Red Lion              

  520   208        Anthony Myers, Jr          18:56    6:06  James Buchanan        

  668   209   198  Jordan Holder, Jr          18:57    6:06  Muhlenberg            

  661   210   199  Alan Wolff, Sr             18:57    6:07  Milton Hershey        

  427   211   200  Austin Markey, Fr          18:58    6:07  Gettysburg            

  674   212   201  Sean Slater, So            18:58    6:07  Muhlenberg            

  840   213   202  Kevin Tran, Jr             18:58    6:07  Solanco               

  703   214   203  Randy Violette, So         18:59    6:07  Northern              

  947   215   204  Josh Jarmoski, So          18:59    6:07  Twin Valley           

  136   216   205  Sammy Smith, Jr            19:00    6:08  Central Dauphin       

   92   217   206  Mikey Dennison, Fr         19:00    6:08  Carlisle              

  375   218   207  Shawn Cox, Jr              19:01    6:08  Exeter Township       

  980   219   208  John Shennenberger, Sr     19:01    6:08  West Perry            

  263   220   209  Shane Sebeck, So           19:01    6:08  Dallastown Area       

  411   221   210  Ryan Laird, Jr             19:02    6:08  Garden Spot           

  103   222   211  Mark Garraway, Sr          19:02    6:08  Cedar Cliff           

  167   223   212  Kyle Rutter, So            19:03    6:09  Central York          

 1005   224   213  Nick Stanislaw, Sr         19:03    6:09  Wilson                

  319   225   214  Donald Rhoads, Sr          19:04    6:09  East Pennsboro        

  760   226   215  Faheem Gilani, Sr          19:04    6:09  Penn Manor            

  859   227   216  Jaden Sanders, So          19:05    6:09  South Western         

  528   228   217  Mike Balestrini, Sr        19:06    6:10  Kennard Dale          

  521   229        Will Rice, Jr              19:07    6:10  James Buchanan        

 1055   230   218  Gus Gotwalt, Sr            19:07    6:10  York Suburban         

  792   231        Tyler Dugan, So            19:07    6:10  Red Land              

  138   232   219  Eric Deignan, So           19:09    6:11  Central Dauphin       

  765   233   220  Travis Wells, So           19:10    6:11  Penn Manor            

  331   234   221  Drew Gerberich, Jr         19:10    6:11  Eastern Lebanon Count  

  781   235   222  Samuel Nieves, Sr          19:11    6:11  Reading               

  646   236   223  Joel Zeigler, Sr           19:11    6:11  Mechanicsburg         

  400   237   224  Ryan Schlegel, So          19:11    6:11  Fleetwood Area        

  774   238   225  Carlos Carrasquillo, Sr    19:12    6:12  Reading               

  350   239   226  Aaron Dennis, Jr           19:14    6:12  Elizabethtown         

  842   240   227  Evan Munro, So             19:14    6:12  Solanco               

  858   241   228  Josh King, So              19:16    6:13  South Western         

  105   242   229  Seth Rusinko, Sr           19:17    6:13  Cedar Cliff           

  166   243   230  Tyson Chen, So             19:17    6:13  Central York          

  612   244   231  Cole Nissley, Fr           19:18    6:13  Lower Dauphin         

  377   245   232  Anthony Reigel, Jr         19:19    6:14  Exeter Township       

  365   246        Tyler Gallagher, Fr        19:20    6:14  Ephrata               

  229   247   233  Garrett Plue, So           19:20    6:14  Conrad Weiser         

  454   248   234  Daulton Monn, So           19:22    6:15  Greencastle-Antrim    

  827   249        Chris Campbell, Sr         19:22    6:15  Shippensburg          

   35   250   235  Matt Hickman, So           19:23    6:15  Big Spring            

  747   251   236  Luke Haus, So              19:24    6:15  Palmyra               
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   90   252   237  Reed Mann, Jr              19:24    6:15  Carlisle              

  663   253   238  Cole Knisley, Jr           19:24    6:15  Milton Hershey        

  318   254   239  Dev Patel, Sr              19:25    6:16  East Pennsboro        

 1009   255   240  Jesse Lerch, Fr            19:25    6:16  Wilson                

  515   256   241  Eric Witmer, Sr            19:25    6:16  J P. McCaskey         

 1008   257   242  Josh Kuipers, Fr           19:26    6:16  Wilson                

  855   258   243  Zach Newton, Sr            19:27    6:16  South Western         

  227   259   244  Pd Gantert, Jr             19:27    6:16  Conrad Weiser         

  609   260   245  Dan Mummau, Jr             19:27    6:16  Lower Dauphin         

  409   261   246  Gareth Yoder, Sr           19:28    6:16  Garden Spot           

 1010   262   247  Chris Yeity, Fr            19:28    6:17  Wilson                

  797   263   248  Brian Shoemaker, Sr        19:28    6:17  Red Lion              

  139   264   249  Alex Pankiw, So            19:29    6:17  Central Dauphin       

  277   265   250  Jace Miller, So            19:29    6:17  Daniel Boone          

  322   266   251  Corey Fake, So             19:29    6:17  East Pennsboro        

   36   267   252  Brishen Dearborn, Fr       19:31    6:17  Big Spring            

  333   268   253  Robert Shultz, So          19:31    6:18  Eastern Lebanon Count  

  408   269   254  Brandon Wise, Sr           19:31    6:18  Garden Spot           

  332   270   255  Zach Shirk, Jr             19:31    6:18  Eastern Lebanon Count  

  260   271   256  Ryan Schuessler, Sr        19:32    6:18  Dallastown Area       

 1060   272   257  Will Koch, So              19:32    6:18  York Suburban         

  648   273   258  Joey Knisely, Jr           19:32    6:18  Mechanicsburg         

  998   274   259  Dylan Cunningham, So       19:33    6:18  West York             

  413   275   260  Ben Martin, Fr             19:33    6:18  Garden Spot           

  488   276   261  Kevin De Willie, Sr        19:33    6:18  Hershey               

  974   277   262  Nick Fetterhoff, Jr        19:34    6:18  Waynesboro            

  660   278   263  Jordan Kiehl, Sr           19:34    6:19  Milton Hershey        

  199   279        Josh Lorah, Jr             19:34    6:19  Cocalico              

  164   280   264  Connor Hoff, Jr            19:34    6:19  Central York          

  975   281   265  Shaun Egolf, So            19:35    6:19  Waynesboro            

  622   282   266  Christian Nolt, Sr         19:36    6:19  Manheim Central       

  402   283   267  Casey Santo, Fr            19:37    6:19  Fleetwood Area        

  305   284        Michael Hiestand, Jr       19:38    6:20  Donegal               

  995   285   268  Cory Dillinger, Jr         19:40    6:20  West York             

  693   286   269  Cody Schell, Jr            19:40    6:20  Northeastern York     

  699   287   270  Thomas Millary, Sr         19:40    6:21  Northern              

  156   288   271  Josiah Russell, Fr         19:41    6:21  Central Dauphin East  

  688   289   272  Sam Benton, Sr             19:41    6:21  Northeastern York     

  715   290   273  Malcolm Smith, Sr          19:42    6:21  Northern Lebanon      

  970   291   274  Philip Bautista, Sr        19:42    6:21  Waynesboro            

  712   292   275  Andrew Boyer, Sr           19:43    6:21  Northern Lebanon      

  401   293   276  Kyle Flannery, Fr          19:43    6:21  Fleetwood Area        

  558   294   277  Eric Doll, Jr              19:43    6:22  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  853   295   278  Jeremy Diehl, Sr           19:44    6:22  South Western         

  169   296   279  Gavin Mayne, Fr            19:45    6:22  Central York          

  793   297        Heath Keefer, Fr           19:46    6:22  Red Land              

  279   298   280  Lake Sprenkle, So          19:46    6:22  Daniel Boone          

  518   299   281  Luke Harnish, Fr           19:47    6:23  J P. McCaskey         

  762   300   282  Harrison Manning, Jr       19:47    6:23  Penn Manor            

 1051   301   283  Kyle Sipe, Jr              19:48    6:23  York County Tech      

 1048   302   284  Jon Heffner, Sr            19:48    6:23  York County Tech      

  312   303        Nicholas Channell, Jr      19:50    6:24  Dover                 

   93   304   285  William Hume, Fr           19:52    6:24  Carlisle              

  275   305   286  Aaron Snyder, Jr           19:52    6:24  Daniel Boone          

  992   306   287  Dan Betancourt, Sr         19:54    6:25  West York             

  317   307   288  Jack Evans, Sr             19:54    6:25  East Pennsboro        

  150   308   289  Christian Jackson, Sr      19:54    6:25  Central Dauphin East  

  856   309   290  Mike Patterson, Sr         19:55    6:25  South Western         

  647   310   291  Aaron Davis, Jr            19:57    6:26  Mechanicsburg         

  316   311   292  Bobby Beers, Sr            19:57    6:26  East Pennsboro        
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  876   312        Zach Findling, Jr          19:58    6:26  Susquehanna Twp       

  398   313   293  Josh Reinert, Sr           19:58    6:26  Fleetwood Area        

  649   314   294  Andrew King, So            19:59    6:27  Mechanicsburg         

  535   315   295  Jake Wescott, Fr           19:59    6:27  Kennard Dale          

  999   316   296  Zach Sheffer, So           20:00    6:27  West York             

  530   317   297  Dan Starr, Sr              20:00    6:27  Kennard Dale          

  951   318   298  Darrien Ritter, Fr         20:01    6:27  Twin Valley           

  311   319        Shawn Vincent, Sr          20:01    6:27  Dover                 

  347   320   299  Adam Heisey, Sr            20:01    6:27  Elizabethtown         

  453   321   300  Zach Husband, So           20:02    6:28  Greencastle-Antrim    

  657   322        Mitchel Anthony, Jr        20:02    6:28  Middletown            

  153   323   301  Eric Sheetz, So            20:03    6:28  Central Dauphin East  

  557   324   302  J P. Williams, Sr          20:03    6:28  Lampeter-Strasburg    

  691   325   303  Robby Trimmer, Sr          20:03    6:28  Northeastern York     

  973   326   304  Grover Bailey, Jr          20:03    6:28  Waynesboro            

  679   327        Hank Anderson, Fr          20:05    6:29  New Oxford            

  449   328   305  Gabe Martin, Sr            20:06    6:29  Greencastle-Antrim    

  407   329   306  Kyle Bradley, Sr           20:07    6:29  Garden Spot           

  155   330   307  Will Gingerich, Fr         20:08    6:29  Central Dauphin East  

  154   331   308  Zachary Beers, Fr          20:08    6:30  Central Dauphin East  

  800   332   309  Tyler Miller, So           20:10    6:30  Red Lion              

 1062   333   310  John Spinello, Fr          20:10    6:30  York Suburban         

  885   334   311  Kevin Kingsborough, Jr     20:10    6:30  Susquehannock         

  533   335   312  Jeff Stanley, So           20:12    6:31  Kennard Dale          

  220   336   313  J P. Kramer, So            20:13    6:31  Conestoga Valley      

  410   337   314  R J. Davis, Jr             20:13    6:31  Garden Spot           

  671   338   315  Michael Boyer, So          20:18    6:33  Muhlenberg            

  977   339   316  Abram Moats, Fr            20:19    6:33  Waynesboro            

   31   340   317  Karl Holl, Sr              20:20    6:33  Big Spring            

  658   341        Isaiah Holloman, So        20:20    6:33  Middletown            

  713   342   318  Andrew Dunn, Sr            20:21    6:34  Northern Lebanon      

  979   343   319  Bobby Manning, Sr          20:22    6:34  West Perry            

  448   344   320  Mike Hohl, Sr              20:22    6:34  Greencastle-Antrim    

  626   345   321  Kyle Kegarise, Fr          20:23    6:34  Manheim Central       

  306   346        Paul Markovits, Fr         20:23    6:34  Donegal               

  151   347   322  Todd Macon-Pettigrew, Sr   20:24    6:35  Central Dauphin East  

 1052   348   323  Max Wagner, Jr             20:25    6:35  York County Tech      

  890   349   324  Michael Wells, Fr          20:25    6:35  Susquehannock         

  673   350   325  Chris Nguyen, So           20:26    6:35  Muhlenberg            

  867   351   326  Zach Rohrbaugh, Jr         20:27    6:36  Spring Grove Area     

  775   352   327  David Domanski, Sr         20:27    6:36  Reading               

  869   353   328  Jason Cavanaugh, Fr        20:29    6:36  Spring Grove Area     

  532   354   329  Dan Wernig, Sr             20:30    6:37  Kennard Dale          

  948   355   330  John Matthews, So          20:39    6:40  Twin Valley           

  984   356   331  Nathan Briggs, Fr          20:41    6:40  West Perry            

  983   357   332  Brogan Abeling, Fr         20:42    6:40  West Perry            

  650   358   333  Ian Smith, So              20:44    6:41  Mechanicsburg         

  889   359   334  Jacob Thomas, Fr           20:44    6:41  Susquehannock         

  666   360   335  Elliott Shirk, So          20:46    6:42  Milton Hershey        

  714   361   336  Dan Rodriguez, Sr          20:48    6:43  Northern Lebanon      

  877   362        Jon Yovic, Jr              20:49    6:43  Susquehanna Twp       

  196   363        Dan Trommler, Sr           20:49    6:43  Cocalico              

  452   364   337  Cody Carbaugh, So          21:04    6:48  Greencastle-Antrim    

  982   365   338  Michael Wilt, Jr           21:04    6:48  West Perry            

  778   366   339  Luis Lopez, Sr             21:14    6:51  Reading               

 1053   367   340  Ned Einsig, So             21:21    6:53  York County Tech      

  828   368        Phil Byers, Jr             21:22    6:54  Shippensburg          

   34   369   341  Josh Smith, Jr             21:24    6:54  Big Spring            

  776   370   342  Jonathan Domanski, Sr      21:26    6:55  Reading               

  362   371        Austin Wealand, Sr         21:29    6:56  Ephrata               
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  777   372   343  Francisco Hernandez, Sr    21:36    6:58  Reading               

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | Top 

   32   373   344  Ben Line, Sr               21:53    7:03  Big Spring            

  664   374   345  Preston Pasko, Jr          21:56    7:04  Milton Hershey        

* indicates females 

45 finishers among Men Under 2 

93 finishers among Men 2 - 2 

95 finishers among Men 3 - 3 

141 finishers among Men 4 - 4 

374 male finishers 

0 female finishers 

374 total finishers 
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